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To the Honorabie € 101042817 Sleass record the attached %dowmmorcopymotﬂglj
1. Name of conveying party(ies): ' 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): ""
" Parker Intangibles Inc. Name: Parker HammITIN Cu3tomér support-1lnc.
1105 North Market Street, Suite 1300
Wilmington, Delaware 19899 Intemal Address:
Street Address: 18321 Jamboree Road
g Qd.m&em EIJ mmnw City: _Lrvine State: CA_zip:_92612
& Comoration-Stats -
Q Other Q individual(s) citizenship
Additional name(s) of conveyng party(ies) attached? [ Yes TXNo Q Association

QO General Partnership

Q Limited Partnership_

3. Nature of conveyance. XE Corporation-State
Q Assignment @) Merger Q Other
Q Security Agreement Q Change of Name K 253:0nee is not domiciled in the Unied Statee. a domesde repressntatve
Q Other designation is sitachet Qves AN
{Desigretions must be & ssparaie docurnent from Assigryment)
Execution Date: _ December 31, 1998 Adttorel neme(s) & saxees(es) stache?? Qves Qo

4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):
A Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark registration No.(s)

See Attached Schedule A See Attached Schedule A

Additional numbers sttached? kkYes O No

S. Namoandoddmsofpammﬁmeompocmnco 6. Total number of applications and ]
conceming document should be mailed: registrations involved: ; 262
Name: James A. Baker, Esq.

- 6,565.00
internal Address: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): .$
QO Enclosed
Parker-Hannifin Corporation b, | Authorized to be charped 1o deposit

Street Address: 6035 Parkland Blvd.

8. Deposit account number: 16-0325

City: _Cleveland State: OH 2Z1p: 44124 (Attach dupiicate copy of this page i paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

05/20/1999 DNGUYER  0000038\160325 795152
01 FC2AB1

" To the best & my knowledge and bellef, the foregoing information is true and comectand any attached copy is & true copy
of the original document.

James A. Baker @(/—)ﬁ '2 4 73y 'éh 1799
N

Name of Person Signing
| Y“W“ka‘* 13
e REEL: 1892 FRAME: 0950




Continuation of Item No. 4 of Recordation Form Cover Sheet

SCHEDULE A

UNITED STATES TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

TRADEMARK

ABEX

ABEX

ABEX
ABSO-MATE
ACCESS4000
ADAPTOMODE
ALIGN-A-GROOVE
AQUABLOC
ATLAS

B AND DESIGN

BELLOWS AIR MOTOR

BERTEA

BRAKCOIL
BRUNING

BRUNING STYLIZED
CARTER CONTROLS
CHECK MATE
CHO-BOND
CHO-BUTTON
CHO-DROP
CHO-FOAM
CHO-FOIL
CHO-JAC

PARKER INTANGIBLES INC.

REGISTRATION NO.

795,152
812,111
801,204
1,978,822
1,553,516
983,903
760,320
1,388,043
1,418,932
1,158,796
672,759
1,573,226
982,269
1,674,775
598,149
693,136
1,135,015
889,305
1,299,369
1,299,371
882,063
1,299,370
1,421,926
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TRADEMARK
CHO-MASK
CHO-SEAL
CHO-SHIELD
CHO-SHRINK
CHO-SIL
CHO-SORB
CHO-STRAP
CHO-THERM
CHO-TRAP
CHOFORM
CHOMERICS
CLIP-LOCK
COLORFLOW
COMBO

COMBO STRIP
COMPRESS-ALIGN
COMPUMOTOR
COOL CLAD
COOLANT GUARD
CRANITE AND DESIGN
CYMAX

DELPARK
DISPENSALL

DRY TECHNOLOGY
DUBL-BARB
DURA-SIL

DYVAL

E-Z-MATE
ECONO-SIL

REGISTRATION NO.

1,421,925
761,590
1,141,105
925,806
987,726
1,298,590
1,421,924
993,720
1,170,198
2,067,687
922,726
922,172
698,839
887,409
791,320
992,968
1,422,659
1,839,300
1,828,762
377,413
2,076,257
598,759
1,582,543
1,918,453
893,996
1,089,694
819,764
1,321,765
987,727
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TRADEMARK
EL-CAP
EPOXY-CLAD

EWAL

EXACTOL

F AND DESIGN

FAST AND TITE

FAST AND TITE
FAST-STOR

FERREX

FERULOK STYLIZED
FERULSET
FERULUBE

FINE AIRE BLOCK LETTERS
FINITE

FLO CON

FLO-PAC
FLUOROMYTE
FLUXTRON

FT AND DESIGN
FULFLO

GASK O SEAL BLOCK LETTERS
GENERAL VALVE
GREER

GREER AND DESIGN
GREEROLATOR

GV

GV STYLIZED
HANNIFIN

REGISTRATION NO.
1,068,011
749,566
1,942,556
696,383
1,276,008
1,008,814
844,383
1,008,385
884,038
658,969
693,471
1,162,398
1,193,918
1,304,897
772,090
626,949
1,026,205
2,190,916
845,729
356,830
592,432
1,811,942
974,313
995,229
668,952
1,835,235
1,842,734
597,864
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TRADEMARK

HANNIFIN

HANNIFIN

HANNIFIN AND DESIGN
HOSE DOCTOR

HP STYLIZED LETTERS
HSP

HY-FER-SET

HY-POWER

HYDRA-FLEX
HYDRA-RIDE
HYDRAGUIDE
HYDRAPOWER
HYDRO-CHECK STYLIZED
IGR

IN-EX

INTERCEPTOR
INTRU-LOK
INVOLVEMENT TRAINING
IOTA ONE

ISO-LATCH

JE AND DESIGN

JE QUIETROL AND DESIGN
JET-PIPE

JEWEL GLAND
KLEENVENT

KLOSKUT

KRIMP-LOK

L/A AND DESIGN
LIFECOIL

REGISTRATION NO.

577,649
585,435
570,059
2,078,098
1,582,539
1,079,882
759,975
785,940
1,343,818
704,498
553,916
916,678
527,974
1,290,729
770,699
1,608,240
1,156,982
1,671,509
1,829,266
1,065,542
604,778
732,409
759,063
768,774
1,026,075
717,835
698,418
1,088,529
1,951,838
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TRADEMARK
LIFEGUARD
LIN-ACT
LOADMASTER

LOCK O SEAL AND DESIGN

LOCKOSEAL
MAGNELATCH

- MAGNUM
MANATROL
MECHANIWATT
MESHKLIP
METALASTIC
METALEX
MINI-CON
MINI-KING
MODUDAPTER
MOISTURE-MAGNET
MOLYGARD
MOLYTHANE
MOTION MATE STYLIZED
MOTION-MAKERS
MULTITUBE
NAUTILUS
NEVER STOP
NITROXILE
NOCAM

NOMAD

NOMAR

NTA

REGISTRATION NO.
1,692,439
1,041,185

812,122
576,868
690,251
1,047,177
793,997
856,860
1,186,587
1,461,909
791,322
791,321
783,175
723,481
983,902
617,843
1,010,083
755,509
1,258,266
782,056
836,201
1,453,931
849,051
984,515
1,488,231
1,671,462
1,692,990
947,803
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TRADEMARK
OMNI-CELL

P LOGO

P LOGO

PAR BARB
PARBAK
PARFLANGE
PARFLEX
PARFRAME
PARKER
PARKER
PARKER
PARKER LOGO
PARKER LOGO
PARKER-HANNIFIN
PARKERTHANE
PARKERTRON
PARKRIMP
PARKRIMP
PARPHORM
PARSHIELD
PH

PH LOGO
PHOTO-KLEAR
PICOSPRITZER
PIONEER

PIP RING

PMI
PNEUTRONICS
PNEUTRONICS

REGISTRATION NO.

1,024,126
1,054, 192
1,061,075
1,046,362
712,518
1,688,294
998,461
1,021,476
864,457
731,371
768,773
1,087,173
1,087,174
732,938
994,470
1,285,895
1,641,900
1,619,417
2,134,982
1,612,061
738,484
855,404
1,465,232
1,811,943
1,009,459
1,046,361
1,195,046
1,397,510
1,401,849
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TRADEMARK
POLA-H
POLASHEET
POLASTRIP

POLY PAK STYLIZED
POLYBIPAK
POLYMYTE
PORCUPINE

PORCUPINE METALASTIC

POW-AIR-PAC
POWERSTATION
PREMIER

PREMIER & DESIGN
PREP-AIR

PRO-LANCE
PULSE-TONE
PUSH-LOK

RACOR

RACOR

RACOR
RIG-PROTECTOR
ROLO-FLAIR

ROSAEN

ROUNDLINE

S AND DESIGN
SCHRADER BELLOWS
SCHRADER BELLOWS
SENTINEL

SENTINEL AND DESIGN
SERVOGARD

REGISTRATION NO.

1,053,618
920,571
920,569
802,717

1,141,557

1,026,206
900,674

1,112,289
739,723

2,074,099

1,488,379

1,483,360
939,758

1,900,636
958,131
753,196

1,130,798

1,141,707

1,080,924

1,227,955
718,532
910,662
763,422
574,736

1,285,795

1,189,870

1,368,741
797,143
736,397
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TRADEMARK

SHIELD CELL
SHIELDSCREEN

SHOR-T

SICOL

SINCLAIR COLLINS
SKINNER

SLIDE-AWAY

SMART PUMP
SOFT-SHIELD

SPARTAN

SPEED KING STYLIZED
SPRINT STYLIZED LETTER
STAT-O-SEAL
STRATOBRAZE

STRATOFIX

STRATOFLEX

STRATOFLEX

STRATOFLEX STYLIZED
STRATOLOK

STRATOLOK

SUPARCASE

SUPER SPEED AND DESIGN
SUPER-LOK
SURGEKUSHON

SWITCH MATE AND DESIGN
SWITCH MATE STYLIZED
T-WING

TAN BROKEN LINE DESIGN

REGISTRATION NO.

1,101,978
1,149,650
1,384,026
688,579
689,355
1,990,837
1,049,474
1,288,694
1,863,724
1,996,197
607,183
1,365,303
605,504
692,689
801,663
574,379
580,278
564,480
1,139,939
702,796
1,908,120
723,067
832,076
1,875,041
1,125,937
1,120,923
2,051,190
1,394,052
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TRADEMARK

TELL TALE BLOCK LETTERS
TEMPTUBE

TF-3

THREADMATE

TITAN II AND DESIGN
TORK-MOR AND DESIGN
TORQAXIS

TORQLINK

TORQMOTOR AND DESIGN
TRIPLE-LOK

TRUE TASTE

UAP AND DESIGN

UAP AND DESIGN
ULTRATHANE

UNIPAR STYLIZED LETTERS
UNIVERSAL AND DESIGN
VACU TITE

VALVAIR

VALVE DRIVER II

VALVES FOR EVERY INDUSTRY
VERTI-SCALE

VSO

WATERMAN HYDRAULICS
WATERMAN HYDRAULICS
WELD-LOK

ZENITH

ZENITH

ZIP-EX

ZIP-EX-2

REGISTRATION NO.

661,039
1,061,511
1,375,590
1,914,464
1,657,142

774,046
1,975,377
1,977,302

855,736

684,642
1,670,806
1,052,254

841,903
1,275,160

438,259

789,639
1,450,347

607,185
2,000,884

830,078
1,144,862
1,859,600
1,652,998
1,659,519
1,143,916
1,133,502

674,143

869,661
1,112,287
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TRADEMARK APPLICATION NO.

MACHINESHOP 75/568,065
PARKER 75/199,248
SCREENWARE 75/488,748
SCREENWARE2 75/415,761
SMALLEST VALVE ON PLANET EARTH  75/607,526
SPRING-LINE 75/496,569
SPRINGMESH 75/495,481
SUPARCASE 75/385,592
THERMFLOW 75/495,483
ZEDRIVE 75/495,484
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UNITED STATES OF AMERICA)
STATE OF OHIO ) SS:

COUNTY OF CUYAHOGA )

ERTIFICATE

I, SHARON L. SIEGER
a Notary Public qualified and practicing in the above-mentioned jurisdiction,
hereby certify that:

(1) I have personally examined the attached document and I hereby
confirm that it is a true and exact photocopy of the Certificate of Filing re
Agreement of Merger document issued by the Secretary of the State of California
between Parker Intangibles Inc. and Parker Hannifin Customer Support Inc.

showing the surviving corporation of said Merger is Parker Hannifin Customer

Support Inc..

Yy |
Dated this ‘) 7 day of /#7777 1999,

3(. j/u%//)L rf/dﬂ L[

Notary Publ/tcj
SHARON L. SIEGER, Notary Public-

STATE OF OHiO-Lake & Cuyahoga Counties
My Commission Expires Feb. 16, 2001

TRADEMARK
REEL: 1892 FRAME: 0961



VA

SECRETARY OF STATE

CERTIFICATE OF FILING

I, BILL JONES, Secretary of State of the State of California, hereby certify:

That on the 31st day of December, 1998, there was filed in this office a(n)
Agreement of Merger merging PARKER INTANGIBLES INC., a(n) Delaware
corporation, into PARKER HANNIFIN CUSTOMER SUPPORT INC., a California

corporation, and the surviving corporation, by the terms of said agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, | execute this
certificate and affix the Great Seal
of the State of California this day
of January 13, 1999.

BILL JONES
Secretary of State

NP-24 A (Rev. 1-96)
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